PRODUCT LIST

SYNTHI-API CURRENT PORTFOLIO

Therapeutic Category

Macrolide Antibiotic

Cardiovascular

Antihistamine

Antidiabetic

Antipsyhotic

Bone Resorption
Inhibitor

Parkinson’s Disease

Hyperparathyroidism

Analgesic (Controlled Substances)

Aromatase Inhibitor

Nootropic

Antidiarrhoeal /
Antiprotozoal

Alcohol Abstinence

Antineoplastic

ADHD Symptoms

Anticancer

Antimuscarinic
Thrombocytopenia

Hypercholesterolemia

Product Name

Clarithromycin**

Clarithromycin
Coated Granules*

Clarithromycin Citrate*

Atorvastatin Calcium
Crystalline**

Atorvastatin Calcium
Amorphous

Clopidogrel Hydrogen
Sulphate (Form-ll)**
Clopidogrel Besylate &
HCL

Ezetimibe*

lvabradine HCl*
(Form Alpha)

lvabradine Oxalate*

|**

Fexofenadine HC

Pioglitazone HCI*

Nateglinide*
(Form B& Form H)

Saxagliptin Monohydrate*

Quetiapine Fumarate**

Aripiprazole Form - I*

Aripiprazole Crystal B*

Risedronate Sodium**

Ropinirole HCl**

Cinacalcet HCl*

Pentazocine Base / HCI

Letrozole**

Anastrozole**

Donepezil HCl**
(Form | & Form IlI)

Donepezil Base

Nitazoxanide*

Acamprosate Calcium™**

Temozolomide*

Imatinib Mesylate* *
(Form Alpha & Beta)

Lisdexamfetamine Dimesylate*
Ibrutinib

Pazopanib HCl*

Mirabegron

Eltrombopag Olamine

Bempedoic Acid

g > 30

Manufacturing locations Blocks

Pharmacopoeia

IP/BP/USP/JP/Ph.Eur.

IH

IP/USP/BP/JP/Ph.Eur.

IP/USP/BP/Ph. Eur.

Ph. Eur.

IH/IP/USP

IH

IP/USP/BP/JP/Ph.Eur.

IH/IP/USP/JP/Ph.Eur.

IH/USP/JP/Ph.Eur.

IH/Ph.Eur.

IH/IP/USP/JP/Ph. Eur.

USP/Ph.Eur.

IP/USP/JP/Ph.Eur.

IP/USP/Ph.Eur.

IH/IP

IP/USP/BP

IP/USP/Ph.Eur.

IH/IP/USP/BP/Ph.Eur.

IP/USP/EP/BP/JP

IP/USP/BP/Ph.Eur.

IH/IP/USP/Ph.Eur.

IP/USP/Ph.Eur.

IH/Ph. Eur.

IH

IH

Japan] Korea Brazil
v v v v

81103-11-9

81103-11-9
848130-51-8

344423-98-9

120202-66-6

744256-69-7

163222-33-1

148849-67-6

1086026-42-7

153439-40-8

112529-15-4

105816-04-4

945667-22-1

111974-72-2

129722-12-9

329003-65-8

91374-20-8

364782-34-3

359-83-1

112809-51-5

120511-73-1

884740-09-4 (Forml)
120011-70-3
(Form I11)

120014-06-4

55981-09-4

77337-73-6

85622-93-1

220127-57-1

608137-33-3

936563-96-1

635702-64-6

223673-61-8

496775-62-3

738606-46-7
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Synthimed

LABS
Therapeutic Category Product Name CAS No.
Cystic Fibrosis A lvacaftor 873054-44-5
P-Acid Blocker A Tegoprazan 942195-55-3
Anticonvulsant A Cenobamate 9133088-80-9
Pyrimidine Analogs (Hereditary Orotic Aciduria ; . .
. A Uridine Triacetate 4105-38-8
Proctive Chemotherapy)
Antiviral A Valganciclovir HCl 175865-59-5
A Sitagliptin HCl 486459-71-6
Antidiabetic
A Sitagliptin Phosphate Monohydrate:  654671-77-9 '
Uri ti dic (beta-3 ad i ist) A Vib 1190389-15-1 \‘f@ A
rinary anti-spasmodic (beta-3 adrenergic agonist) ibegron -15- WS I'rl-)

Antacid (Potassium-com petitive Acid Blocker) AVonoprazan Fumarate 881681-01-2 WHO-GMP
Psychotropic Agent (Selective Norepinephrine A . .

Vil Hydrochlorid 35604-67-2
Reuptake Inhibitor (SNRI)) fioxazine Hydrochioride
Opioid Antagonist (Treatment n .

S d h 852626-89-2
of schizophrenia and bipolar disorder) R
Antihistamine A Bilastine 202189-78-4

* Bundesinstitut
fur Arzneimittel

und Medizinprodukte

Vesicular Monoamine Transporter 2 inhibitor (to

1639208-54-0
treat tardive dyskinesia)

A Valbenazine Tosylate

Antianaemics (Pyruvate Kinase Activator) A Mitapivat Sulphate 2151847-10-6

Australian Government
Department of Health

Immunomodulator (Relapsing forms of multiple

A Diroximel Fumarate 1577222-14-0

sclerosis (MS))

Soluble Guanylate Cyclase (sGC) Stimulator (for
chronic heart failure)

Gabapentinoid (for the treatment of peripheral
neuropathic pain)

Antipsychotic

A Vericiguat 1350653-20-1

A Mirogabalin Besylate 1138245-21-2

A Lumateperone Tosylate 1187020-80-9
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3 & &

Yroan ®

Anticancer (Androgen Receptor Inhibitors) A Apalutamide 956104-40-8 M C,@feprrs[»
Cent.rafl Nervous System Drug (Transthyretin (TTR) Terehs Medumtie  Brse 951395-08-7
Stabilizer)
ADHD And Narcolepsy A Methylphenidate Hydrochloride 298-59-9
Antirheumatic Drug (Janus Kinase (JAK) Inhibitor) A Upadacitinib Hemihydrate 1310726-60-3
Antimigraine (serotonin (5-HT1) agonists) A Sumatriptan 103628-46-2 Q KOREA °
. A Desvenlafaxine Succinate e JNZMP
Antidepressant 386750-22-7
Monohydrate VINISTRY P
Immunomodulatory Antineoplastic Agent A Pomalidomide 19171-19-8 o ISO
NS
OF UKRAINE 9001:2015

ANVISA GMP published for Clarithromycin, Atorvastatin Calcium, Fexofenadine HCI, Lisdexamfetamine Dimesylate and Ezetimibe.
*DMF in CTD format / Underfiling.
**Certificate of Suitability + DMF - CTD. | A Products under R&D are offered only for development purpose.

Products subject to patent protection are not offered or supplied for commercial purposes
in countries where this constitutes an infringement of patent rights.

Products under patent protection are only available pursuant to Section 107-A (a)
of the Indian Patents Act, 1970.

CONTACT US

Marketing Office (India)

Synthimed Labs Private Limited

No. 3H (Partl), 3rd floor, Uppal Plaza Mé,
District Centre, Jasola, New Delhi - 11025,India
T:+91-11-47051214,47051226,47051291.

E : info@synthimed.com

Registered Corporate Office
Synthimed Labs Private Limited

2nd, 3rd and 4th Floor, Palladium Tower,
Plot N0.181/46, Industrial Area Phase - 1,
Chandigarh, India - 160 002.
www.synthimed.com

Marketing Office (US/Canada)

Synthimed Labs Inc.

1410 Bingham Drive, Suite 200De Pere, W1 54115, USA.
T: +1-908-4211234

F:+1-908-3251613

Our MD & CEO
Mr. Kacharu Shivprasad Toshniwal
E: k.toshniwal@synthimed.com

EUROPE & ROW
Mr. Anurag Chaturvedi (Senior VP & Head - Sales & Marketing)
E: anurag.chaturvedi@synthimed.com

SOUTHEAST ASIA & INDIA
Mr. Vishal Vasudeva (vp - Marketing)
E: vishal.vasudeva@synthimed.com

US/CANADA
Mr. Vikas Narendra (Head - Marketing US Operations)
E: vikas.narendra@synthimed.com




