PRODUCT LIST

SYNTHI-API CURRENT PORTFOLIO

Therapeutic Category	Product Name	Pharmacopoeia	CAS No.	СТД	U S DM F	EU DMF	CEP	Japan DMF	Korea DMF	China DMF	Brazil DMF
Macrolide Antibiotic	Clarithromycin**	IP/BP/USP/JP/Ph.Eur.	81103-11-9	√	√		√		√		√
	Clarithromycin Coated Granules*	ІН	81103-11-9	√		√			√		√
	Clarithromycin Citrate*	ІН	848130-51-8	√		√					
Cardiovascular	Atorvastatin Calcium Crystalline**	IP/USP/BP/JP/Ph.Eur.	344423-98-9	√	√		√	√	√		√
	Atorvastatin Calcium										
	Amorphous Clopidogrel Hydrogen	IP/USP/BP/Ph. Eur.	120202-66-6	√			V		√	√	
	Sulphate (Form-II)** Clopidogrel Besylate &	Ph.Eur.	744256-69-7	√			*				
	HCl Ezetimibe*	IH/IP/USP	163222-33-1	√		V			V	√	V
	Ivabradine HCl*	ІН	148849-67-6	√							
	(Form Alpha) Ivabradine Oxalate*	ін	1086026-42-7	√		√					
						•					
Antihistamine	Fexofenadine HCl**	IP/USP/BP/JP/Ph.Eur.	153439-40-8	V	V		V	V	V	V	V
Antidiabetic	Pioglitazone HCl*	IH/IP/USP/JP/Ph.Eur.	112529-15-4	√	√	√			√		
	Nateglinide* (Form B & Form H)	IH/USP/JP/Ph.Eur.	105816-04-4	√	√						
	Saxagliptin Monohydrate*	IH/Ph.Eur.	945667-22-1	√			*	*	*		
	Quetiapine Fumarate**	IH/IP/USP/JP/Ph.Eur.	111974-72-2	√	√		√	√	√		
Antipsyhotic	Aripiprazole Form - I*										
	Aripiprazole Crystal B*	USP/Ph.Eur.	129722-12-9	√							
Bone Resorption Inhibitor	Risedronate Sodium**	IP/USP/JP/Ph.Eur.	329003-65-8	√	√		√	√	√	√	
Parkinson's Disease	Ropinirole HCl**	IP/USP/Ph.Eur.	91374-20-8	√	√		√	√		√	
Hyperparathyroidism	Cinacalcet HCl*	IH/IP	364782-34-3	√	V	√			√	√	
Analgesic (Controlled Substances)	Pentazocine Base / HCl	IP/USP/BP	359-83-1	√							
Aromatase Inhibitor	Letrozole**	IP/USP/Ph.Eur.	112809-51-5	√	√		√	√		√	√
	Anastrozole**	IH/IP/USP/BP/Ph.Eur.	120511-73-1	√	√		V				
Nootropic	Donepezil HCl** (Form I & Form III)	IP/USP/EP/BP/JP	884740-09-4 (FormI) 120011-70-3 (Form III)	√	√		V	√	√		
	Donepezil Base	ІН	120014-06-4	√							
Antidiarrhoeal / Antiprotozoal	Nitazoxanide*	IH	55981-09-4	√							V
AlcoholAbstinence	Acamprosate Calcium**	IP/USP/BP/Ph.Eur.	77337-73-6	√	√		V		√		
	Temozolomide*	IH/IP/USP/Ph.Eur.	85622-93-1	V	√					√	
Antineoplastic	Imatinib Mesylate* * (Form Alpha & Beta)	IP/USP/Ph.Eur.	220127-57-1	√			√				
ADHD Symptoms	Lisdexamfetamine Dimesylate*	IH	608137-33-3	√		√					√
Anticancer	Ibrutinib	IH	936563-96-1	√							
	Pazopanib HCl*	ІН	635702-64-6	√							
Antimuscarinic	Mirabegron	IH/Ph. Eur.	223673-61-8	√							
Thrombocytopenia	Eltrombopag Olamine	ІН	496775-62-3	√							
Hypercholesterolemia	Bempedoic Acid	IH	738606-46-7	√							



700KL 884+ Reactor Capacity Production (tormes)



Synthimed

V/,

SYNTHI-API UNDER DEVELOPMENT PORTFOLIO

Therapeutic Category	Product Name	CAS No.		
Cystic Fibrosis	^ lvacaftor	873054-44-5		
P-Acid Blocker	^ Tegoprazan	942195-55-3		
Anticonvulsant	^ Cenobamate	9133088-80-9		
Pyrimidine Analogs (Hereditary Orotic Aciduria ; Proctive Chemotherapy)	^ Uridine Triacetate	4105-38-8		
Antiviral	^ Valganciclovir HCl	175865-59-5		
	^ Sitagliptin HCl	486459-71-6		
Antidiabetic	^ Sitagliptin Phosphate Monohydrat	654671-77-9		
Urinary anti-spasmodic (beta-3 adrenergic agonist)	^ Vibegron	1190389-15-1		
Antacid (Potassium-competitive Acid Blocker)	^ Vonoprazan Fumarate	881681-01-2		
Psychotropic Agent (Selective Norepinephrine Reuptake Inhibitor (SNRI))	^ Viloxazine Hydrochloride	35604-67-2		
Opioid Antagonist (Treatment of schizophrenia and bipolar disorder)	^ Samidorphan	852626-89-2		
Antihistamine	^ Bilastine	202189-78-4		
Vesicular Monoamine Transporter 2 inhibitor (to treat tardive dyskinesia)	^ Valbenazine Tosylate	1639208-54-0		
Antianaemics (Pyruvate Kinase Activator)	^ Mitapivat Sulphate	2151847-10-6		
Immunomodulator (Relapsing forms of multiple sclerosis (MS))	^ Diroximel Fumarate	1577222-14-0		
Soluble Guanylate Cyclase (sGC) Stimulator (for chronic heart failure)	^ Vericiguat	1350653-20-1		
Gabapentinoid (for the treatment of peripheral neuropathic pain)	^ Mirogabalin Besylate	1138245-21-2		
Antipsychotic	^ Lumateperone Tosylate	1187020-80-9		
Anticancer (Androgen Receptor Inhibitors)	^ Apalutamide	956104-40-8		
Central Nervous System Drug (Transthyretin (TTR) Stabilizer)	^ Tafamidis Meglumine / Base	951395-08-7		
ADHD And Narcolepsy	^ Methylphenidate Hydrochloride	298-59-9		
Antirheumatic Drug (Janus Kinase (JAK) Inhibitor)	^ Upadacitinib Hemihydrate	1310726-60-3		
Antimigraine (serotonin (5-HT1) agonists)	^ Sumatriptan	103628-46-2		
Antidepressant	^ Desvenlafaxine Succinate Monohydrate	386750-22-7		
Immunomodulatory Antineoplastic Agent	^ Pomalidomide	19171-19-8		

CREDI-FDA WHO-GMP ansm EU GMP edom Cofepris 🚞 \Box JĂZŇP MINISTRY OF HEALTH ISO OF UKRAINE

Synthimed **LARS**

ANVISA GMP published for Clarithromycin, Atorvastatin Calcium, Fexofenadine HCl, Lisdexamfetamine Dimesylate and Ezetimibe. *DMF in CTD format / Underfiling.

**Certificate of Suitability + DMF – CTD. | ^ Products under R&D are offered only for development purpose

CONTACT US

Registered Corporate Office

Synthimed Labs Private Limited 2nd, 3rd and 4th Floor, Palladium Tower, Plot No.181/46, Industrial Area Phase - 1, Chandigarh, India - 160 002. www.synthimed.com

Our MD & CEO

Mr. Kacharu Shivprasad Toshniwal ${\sf E: k.toshniwal@synthimed.com}$

Marketing Office (India)

Synthimed Labs Private Limited No. 3H (Part1), 3rd floor, Uppal Plaza M6, District Centre, Jasola, New Delhi - 11025,India T: +91-11-47051214,47051226,47051291. E : info@synthimed.com

EUROPE & ROW Mr. Anurag Chaturvedi (Senior VP & Head - Sales & Marketing) E: anurag.chaturvedi@synthimed.com

SOUTHEAST ASIA & INDIA Mr. Vishal Vasudeva (VP - Marketing) E: vishal.vasudeva@synthimed.com

Marketing Office (US/Canada)

Synthimed Labs Inc. 1410 Bingham Drive, Suite 200De Pere, WI 54115, USA. T: +1-908-4211234 F: +1-908-3251613

US/CANADA

Mr. Vikas Narendra (Head - Marketing US Ope E: vikas.narendra@synthimed.com



9001:2015

Follow us on Linked in